
Table 1. List of participants 

No Name Country, City, Institute, 

Position, E-mail, Sex 

Field of interest 

1 Bagaiev Andrii Ukraine/Russia, Sevastopol, 

Marine Hydrophysical Institute, 

Researcher, Ph.D. 

bagaiev.andrii@gmail.com 

male 

Black Sea 

hydrophysics and 

data processing 

2 Bordbar Leila  Greece, Athens, University of 

Athens-Hellenic centre for 

marine research. Ph.D. 

candidate 

Leila.bordbar@gmail.com  

leilbor@geol.uoa.gr 

female 

Bioaacumulation of 

heavy metals. 

 

3 Buniak Oxana Ukraine, Odessa, National 

Mechnikov University, Ph.D. 

student. 

bynyako@ukr.net 

female 

Integrated coastal 

zone management.  

4 Edwards Kristina Malta, University of Malta, 

Ph.D. researcher on MSFD 

Nash74@hotmail.fr 

female 

Marine aquaculture, 

MSFD. 

 

5 Furlan Elisa Italy, Padova, CMCC. Ph.D. 

student. 

Elisa.furlan@unive.it 

female 

Impacts and risks 

related to climate 

change.  

6 Kharitonova 

Luidmila 

Ukraine/Russia, Sevastopol, 

Marine Hydrophysical Institute, 

Junior Researcher. Ph.D. 

candidate  

lukharitonova@rambler.ru 

female 

Wind waves and 

lithodynamic 

processes. 

 

7 Kubryakov 

Arseny 

Ukraine/Russia, Sevastopol, 

Marine Hydrophysical Institute, 

Junior Researcher. Ph.D. 

candidate in hydrophysics. 

arskubr@gmail.com 

female 

Black Sea dynamics, 

satellite altimetry.  

8 Kubryakova 

Elena 

Ukraine/Russia, Sevastopol, 

Marine Hydrophysical Institute, 

Senior Engineer. Ph.D. Student. 

elena.kubr@gmail.com 

female 

Modeling of marine 

ecosystems.  

9 Lusic Jelena Croatia, Split, Institute of 

oceanography and fisheries. 

Junior researcher.  

lusic@izor.hr 

female 

Marine biota, 

sediment sampling, 

analysis of 

contaminants. 
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 11 Markulin 

Kreshmir 

Croatia, Split, Institute of 

oceanography and fisheries. 

Junior researcher. Ph. D. 

student. 

markulin@izor.hr 

male 

Marine ediments, 

geotracers.  

12 Okello Cornelius Italy, Bologna, Univ. Of 

Bologna, Ph.D. candidate 

cbokello@gmail.com 

male 

Marine and coastal 

management. 

 

13 Shtremel 

Margarita 

Russia, Moscow, SIORAS. 

Junior Researcher. 
6805919@mail.ru 
female 

  

Surface waves and 

their transformation 

in nearshore zone. 

 

14 Skejic Sanda Croatia, Split, Institute of 

oceanography and fisheries. 

Research Associate. Ph.D. 

candidate, Marine Biology  

sanda@izor.hr 
female 

Phytoplankton 

ecology, toxic 

species. 

 

15 Suaria Guseppe Italia, Lerici, CNR-ISMAR. 

Postgraduate research fellow. 

MS degree in Marine Biology 

giuseppe.suaria@sp.ismar.cnr.it 

male 

Floating marine 

debris. 

 

16 Sytnik Oxana Italy, Bologna, Univ. Of 

Bologna, Ph.D. candidate 

Ox.sytnik@gmail.com 

female 

Integrated coastal 

zone management. 

 

17 Zhuk Elena Ukraine/Russia, Sevastopol, 

Marine Hydrophysical Institute, 

Engineer. 

zhuk.elena@nodc.org.ua 

female 

Oceanographic data 

management 
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